C.F.T.C. OFFICE OF THE SECRETARIAT



2009 JUL 13 PM 3 45

Neal L. Wolkoff Chief Executive Officer ELX Futures L.P. www.elxfutures.com

T. 212 294 8056 F. 212 294 8058 110 East 59th Street New York, NY 10022 nwolkoff@elxfutures.com

RULE AMENDMENT SELF-CERTIFICATION

ELX Futures, L.P. ("ELX Futures") hereby certifies to the Commodity Futures Trading Commission (the "Commission"), pursuant to the procedures set forth in Commission Regulation 40.6 that the amendments to ELX Futures **Rules** IX (b) (xiv), IX (c) (xiv), IX (d) (xiv) and IX (e) (xiv) comply with the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended, and the regulations promulgated thereunder.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the party hereto has caused this certification to be signed as of the 8th day of July 2009.

ELX FUTURES, L.P.

By:

Name: Neal L. Wolkoff

Title: CEO



July 8, 2009 ELXNTP-REG-09002

LAUNCH DAY - SYSTEM OPEN AND TRADING HOURS

Please be advised that ELX Futures, L.P. (ELX Futures) will follow an amended trading hour schedule on its first day of operation for trade date Friday, July 10, 2009. Please note that this schedule is a departure from the normal trading day that is detailed in Chapter IX of ELX Rules and on the Trading Hours page of the ELX Futures website. The key difference is that the ELX Futures system will open at 6:00 p.m. ET as per the normal schedule, but not for trading. The Pre-Open and Regular Session for trading of U.S. Treasury Futures will not begin until 7:00 a.m. and 7:30 a.m. ET, respectively, on the morning of July 10, 2009. ELX Futures will adopt the regular schedule in the next session for trade date July 13, 2009.

This schedule will allow ELX Futures' Participants, Authorized Traders and Authorized Customers to establish and authenticate connectivity to the live system and complete any administrative process prior to the open of trading.

The schedule for the first day of operations is as follows:

Thursday, July 9, 2009

6:00 p.m. ET

System startup

Available for connectivity and contract subscription

Friday, July 10, 2009

7:00 a.m. ET

Pre-Open

7:30 a.m. ET

Open

5:00 p.m. ET

Close

Please contact ELX Support at 877-359-6610/212-294-7771 or via e-mail at support@elxfutures.com with any questions.

=	additions	and [] =	deletions
---	-----------	-------	-----	-----------

IV-2 Business Days and Trading Hours

The Exchange shall from time to time determine (a) the Business Days during any particular calendar year and (b) the Trading Hours with respect to any particular Contract. The Control Desk will be staffed and operate at all times during the Trading Hours of any Contract. All time references shall be based on local time prevailing in The City of New York, New York, unless otherwise expressly set forth in the relevant Contract Rules. Opening and closing times are at the exact moment [start on the first second of the minute] cited. Closing times end on the last second of the minute cited. Trading Hours may vary among different Contracts. No Person may make any bid or offer for, or engage in any transaction in, any Contract before or after such hours.

The Exchange may from time to time adopt procedures for the opening or closing of trading in any Contract.